

Date: June 17th, 2023

To, The Manager, Corporate Relationship Department, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street 28" Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

## Subject: Disclosure for change in Registered Office

## Ref.: RO JEWELS LTD - Scrip Code - 543171

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company has approved the shifting of Registered Office of the Company from *Ground Floor, Hallmark4 Complex, Hari bhakti ni Pole Opp. B.D. College, Shankdi Sheri, Manekchowk, Ahmedabad Ahmedabad GJ 380001 IN* to **810, Eighth Floore, Addore Asspire, Nr. Gulbai tekra BRTS Stop, Panjrapole to University Road, Ahmedabad, Gujarat-380015** within local limits.

In view of the above, please find hereunder details for correspondence:

Registered Office Address	810, Eighth Floore, Addore Asspire, Nr. Gulbai tekra BRTS Stop, Panjrapole to University Road, Ahmedabad, Gujarat- 380015
Telephone Number	079-22144429 / 22153329,
Email ID	compliancerojewels@gmail.com
Website	rojewels.co.in

Kindly take same on your records and oblige.

Thanking You.

For, RO Jewels Ltd. Shah Shubham Digitaly signed by Shah Shubham Bharatbhai Date 202306.17 17:11:00 40530'

Subham Bharatbhai Shah Managing Director (DIN: 08300065)

Ground Floor, Hall Mark - 4 Complex, Haribhakti ni Pole, Opp. B D College, Shankdi Sheri, Manekchowk, Ahmedbad - 380001.